PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5163621 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORG WASHINGTON	09/25/2018
JOE SERRA	09/25/2018
TOM STANKEVICH	09/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNERGY BLUE, LLC
Street Address:	44-801 VILLAGE COURT DRIVE, SUITE 101
City:	PALM DESERT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29664840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-655-9111

Email: USPTO@IPMLS.COM

Correspondent Name: DEAN WOLF

Address Line 1: 4181 SOUTH HAMPTON CIRCLE
Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYNBD003US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEAN E. WOLF

SIGNATURE: /DEAN E. WOLF, Reg. No. 37,260/

DATE SIGNED: 09/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=SYNBD003US_ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT 505116860 REEL: 047002 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

(Atty	. Docket No. SYNBD003US), (check one)
	for which I have executed a U.S. application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No
I, an i	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned inventor, hereby:
disclo	Sell, assign and transfer to Synergy Blue, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws gustine Band of Cahuilla Indians, having its office at 44801 Village Court, Suite 101, Palm Desert, 2260 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions used in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to priority), the above-referenced application.
2) result therec	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents ing from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue of to the ASSIGNEE.
****	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any utive applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents ing from such applications.
4) ASSIC as wel	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the GNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, il as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) unders	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or standing that conflicts with this assignment.
6) record	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with all of this assignment.
7) Septer	Acknowledge and agree that the Effective Date of the Assignment Agreement shall be nber 24, 2018.
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1)	Signature: Typed Name: Georg Washington Date: 7/21/19
2)	Signature: Date: 9-25-18
3)	Signature: Date: 9-25-/8

Page 1 of 1

Typed Name:

Tom Stankevich